## **INVITATION FOR ONLINE BIDS**



## Kamal Rural Municipality Office Of The Rural Municipal Executive 1 No. Province, Jhapa First Date of Publication: 2077/06/18 (04/10/2020)

- The Kamal Rural Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of <u>Provide, Supply,</u> <u>Transportation and Fabrication Of Multitruss Steel Bridge Parts Up To Road Heads Of Dhyangri Khola,ward</u> No. 1, lafadi Under National Competitive bidding procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and Regulations.
- 2. Detailed Evaluation and Qualification Criteria are provided in Section III of the Bid Documents. The Bidders/Fabricators with experience of successfully completing fabrication and supply of steel parts for minimum five trail bridges within last five years. New fabricators may apply in joint venture with an eligible firm having the required experience. Fabricators who are not enlisted by DoLI may also apply. However, bids of such fabricators shall be considered responsive only in case fabricators fulfill the requirements.
- **3.** The name and identification of the contract are as follows:

Contract ID NO	Name Of The Contract	Estimated Amount (Including VAT( Nrs	Bid Security Amount (Nrs)	Bid Document Fee
06/KRM/BRIDGE /2077/078	Provide, Supply, Transportation and Fabrication Of Multitruss Steel Bridge Parts Up To Road Heads Of Dhyangri Khola Ward No.1, Lafadi	29,23,058.44	74,000.00	3,000.00

- 4. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Kamal Rural Municipality, Topgachhi, Jhapa, <u>info@kamalmun.gov.np</u>, or may visit e-GP system: <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.</u>
- Bidding documents is available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system: <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u>. Interested bidders shall register in the e-GP system and deposit the cost of bidding document in the following bank. Name of the Bank: <u>NMB Bank</u>

Name of the Office: Kamal Rural Municipality

Office Account No. : 0640058196400016 (Antarik Rajaswa khata) Office Account No. : 0640058196400081 (Dharurati Khata )

- 6. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Kamal Rural Municipality, Topgachhi, Jhapa at 11:00 AM 2077/07/09 (25 th oct 2020)
- 7. Interested Bidders shall submit the electronic Bids through <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u> to the above office of Kamal Rural Municipality, Topgachhi Jhapa on or before <u>12:00</u>,2077/07/18 (2020/11/03)
- 8. Bids shall be opened in presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend on <u>13:00 PM</u>, <u>2077/07/18(2020/11/03)</u> at the office of Kamal Rural Municipality, Topgachhi, Jhapa Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security, amounting to a minimum of <u>74,000.00</u> which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period
- 9. If the last date of submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be considered the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid security validity shall be recognized with effect from the original bid submission deadline.
- 10. Matter not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with PPA Act 2063 and PPR 2064 with latest update
- 11. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever

## CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER